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Reference code: GB 0214 UDPP

Title: PONTYPRIDD URBAN DISTRICT COUNCIL
Dates : 1884-1974

Level of Fonds

description:

Extent and medium: [ ] cubic metres ([ ] boxes, rolls, items, etc) TO ADD
Name of creator(s): Pontypridd Urban District Council

Administrative/biographical history

Pontypridd Urban District Council was formed in 1894 following the Local
Government England and Wales Act. It took over the functions of Pontypridd
Local Board of Health covering parts of Llantwit Fardre, Eglwysilan,
Llanwynno, and Llantrisant parishes.

The Urban District Council ceased to exist on 31 March 1974 and was merged
with Llantrisant and Llantwit Fardre Rural District and part of Penybont Rural
District to form Taff Ely Borough Council.

Archival history

Immediate source of acquisition
Pontypridd Urban District Council and Mid Glamorgan County Council

Scope and content

Minutes and reports of council and committees with indexes, and clerk's
correspondence.

Appraisal, destruction and scheduling information

All records which meet the collection policy of the Glamorgan Record Office
have been retained.

Accruals
Accruals are not expected

System of arrangement
Identification and date

Conditions governing access
Open access

Conditions governing reproduction
Normal Glamorgan Record Office conditions apply.

Language/scripts of material
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PONTYPRIDD URBAN DISTRICT COUNCIL

English

Physical characteristics and technical requirements
Fair to poor condition

Finding aids
Detailed list available. Major revision May 2006

Existence and location of originals
Existence and location of copies
Related units of description
Publication note

Note
Cubic meterage has not been assessed

Archivist’'s note

Compiled by Richard Morgan for the Glamorgan Record Office

Rules or conventions

This description follows Glamorgan Record Office guidelines based on

UDPP

ISAD(G) compatible cataloguing guidelines for fonds level descriptions used

by the Archives Network Wales.

Date of description
Listed before 2003. Revised May 2006
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UDPP/C/1

UDPP/C/1/1

UDPP/C/1/2
UDPP/C/1/3

UDPP/C/1/4

UDPP/C/1/5

UDPP/C/1/6

UDPP/C/1/7

UDPP/C/1/8

UDPP/C/1/9

UDPP/C/1/10
UDPP/C/1/11
UDPP/C/1/12
UDPP/C/1/13
UDPP/C/1/14
UDPP/C/1/15
UDPP/C/1/16
UDPP/C/1/17
UDPP/C/1/18
UDPP/C/1/19
UDPP/C/1/20
UDPP/C/1/21
UDPP/C/1/22
UDPP/C/1/23
UDPP/C/1/24
UDPP/C/1/25
UDPP/C/1/26
UDPP/C/1/27
UDPP/C/1/28
UDPP/C/1/29
UDPP/C/1/30
UDPP/C/1/31

PONTYPRIDD URBAN DISTRICT COUNCIL UDPP

Council and Committee Minutes

All volumes are signed unless stated otherwise.
From 1909 the volumes commence with the
annual meeting of the Council in April and end in
April of the following year. A second series of
minutes deposited in the Glamorgan Record
Office in 1998 supplies a number of duplicates
which are incorporated into the list below. These
additions have been allocated an extra digit and
are starred* in the list below. The 1998 deposit
also supplied the succeeding volumes for the
period 1950-1974 (UDPP/C/1/63-86).

Minutes (signed) Jan 1891-Mar 1898
[1 vol.; manuscript]

Minutes book [former ref. UD/Pp 3]
Minutes book [former ref. UD/Pp 2]
[2 vols.; manuscript]

Jan 1895-Jan 1896
Jan1896-Sep 1896

Oct 1896-Mar 1898
Apr 1898-Apr 1900
Apr 1900-Apr 1901
Apr 1901-Apr 1902
Apr 1902-Oct 1902
Oct 1902-Apr 1903
Apr 1903-Oct 1903
Oct 1903-Apr 1904
Apr 1904-Oct 1904
Oct 1904-Apr 1905
Apr 1905-0Oct.1905
Nov 1905-Apr 1906
Apr 1906-Oct 1906
Oct 1906-Apr 1907

Minutes book [former ref UD/Pp 5]
Minutes book [former ref UD/Pp 5]
Minutes book [former ref UD/Pp 6]
Minutes book [former ref UD/Pp 7]
Minutes book [former ref UD/Pp 8]
Minutes book [former ref UD/Pp 9]
Minutes book [former ref UD/Pp 10]
Minutes book [former ref UD/Pp 11]
Minutes book [former ref UD/Pp 12]
Minutes book [former ref UD/Pp 13]
Minutes book [former ref UD/Pp 14]
Minutes book [former ref UD/Pp 15]
Minutes book [former ref UD/Pp 16]
Minutes book [former ref UD/Pp 17]

Minutes book [former ref.
Minutes book [former ref.
Minutes book [former ref.

UD/Pp 18]
UD/Pp 19]
UD/Pp 20]

Apr 1907-Oct 1907
Oct 1907-Apr 1908
Apr 1908-Oct 1908

Minutes book [former ref. UD/Pp 21] Oct 1908-Apr 1909
Minutes book [former ref. UD/Pp 22] 1909-1910
Minutes book [former ref. UD/Pp 23] 1910-1911
Minutes book [former ref. UD/Pp 24] 1911-1912
Minutes book [former ref. UD/Pp 25] 1912-1913
Minutes book [former ref. UD/Pp 26] 1913-1914
Minutes book [former ref. UD/Pp 27] 1914-1915
Minutes book [former ref. UD/Pp 28] 1915-1916
Minutes book [former ref. UD/Pp 29] 1916-1917
Minutes book [former ref. UD/Pp 30] 1917-1918
Minutes book [former ref. UD/Pp 31] 1918-1919
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PONTYPRIDD URBAN DISTRICT COUNCIL

UDPP/C/1/32
UDPP/C/1/33
UDPP/C/1/34
UDPP/C/1/35
UDPP/C/1/36
UDPP/C/1/37
UDPP/C/1/38
UDPP/C/1/39
UDPP/C/1/40
UDPP/C/1/41
UDPP/C/1/42
UDPP/C/1/43
UDPP/C/1/43/2
UDPP/C/1/44
UDPP/C/1/44/2
UDPP/C/1/45
UDPP/C/1/45/2
UDPP/C/1/46
UDPP/C/1/47
UDPP/C/1/48
UDPP/C/1/48/2
UDPP/C/1/49
UDPP/C/1/50
UDPP/C/1/51
UDPP/C/1/51/2
UDPP/C/1/52
UDPP/C/1/53
UDPP/C/1/54
UDPP/C/1/55/1
UDPP/C/1/56
UDPP/C/1/56/2
UDPP/C/1/57
UDPP/C/1/57/2
UDPP/C/1/58
UDPP/C/1/58/2
UDPP/C/1/59
UDPP/C/1/60
UDPP/C/1/60/2
UDPP/C/1/61
UDPP/C/1/61/2
UDPP/C/1/62
UDPP/C/1/62/2

UDPP/C/1/63
UDPP/C/1/64
UDPP/C/1/65
UDPP/C/1/65/2
UDPP/C/1/66
UDPP/C/1/67

Minutes book [former ref.
Minutes book [former ref.
Minutes book [former ref.
Minutes book [former ref.
Minutes book [former ref.
Minutes book [former ref.
Minutes book [former ref.
Minutes book [former ref.
Minutes book [former ref.
Minutes book [former ref.
Minutes book

Minutes book

Minutes book (unsigned)*
Minutes book

Minutes book (unsigned)*
Minutes book

Minutes book (unsigned)*
Minutes book

Minutes book

Minutes book

Minutes book (unsigned)*
Minutes book

Minutes book

Minutes book

Minutes book (unsigned)*
Minutes book

Minutes book

Minutes book

Minutes book missing
Minutes book

UD/Pp 32]
UD/Pp 33]
UD/Pp 34]
UD/Pp 35]
UD/Pp 36]
UD/Pp 37]
UD/Pp 38]
UD/Pp 39]
UD/Pp 40]
UD/Pp 41]

Minutes book (not signed)*

Minutes book

Minutes book (not signed)*

Minutes book

Minutes book (not signed)*

Minutes book
Minutes book

Minutes book (not signed)*

Minutes book
Minutes book
Minutes book

Minutes book (not signed)*

[73 vols.; printed]

Minutes book
Minutes book
Minutes book

Minutes book (not signed)*

Minutes book
Minutes book
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1919-1920
1920-1921
1921-1922
1922-1923
1923-1924
1924-1925
1925-1926
1926-1927
1927-1928
1928-1929
1929-1930
1930-1931
1930-1931
1931-1932
1931-1932
1932-1933
1932-1933
1933-1934
1934-1935
1935-1936
1935-1936
1936-1937
1937-1938
1938-1939
1938-1939
1939-1940
1940-1941
1941-1942
1942-1943
1943-1944
1943-1944
1944-1945
1944-1945
1945-1946
1945-1946
1946-1947
1947-1948
1947-1948
19481949

1948-1949
1949-1950
1949-1950

1950-1951
1951-1952
1952-1953
1952-1953
1953-1954
1954-1955



UDPP/C/1/68
UDPP/C/1/69
UDPP/C/1/70
UDPP/C/1/71
UDPP/C/1/72

UDPP/C/1/72/2

UDPP/C/1/73
UDPP/C/1/74
UDPP/C/1/75
UDPP/C/1/76
UDPP/C/1/77
UDPP/C/1/78
UDPP/C/1/79
UDPP/C/1/80
UDPP/C/1/81
UDPP/C/1/82
UDPP/C/1/83
UDPP/C/1/84
UDPP/C/1/85
UDPP/C/1/86

Minutes book
Minutes book
Minutes book
Minutes book
Minutes book
Minutes book
Minutes book
Minutes book
Minutes book
Minutes book
Minutes book
Minutes book
Minutes book
Minutes book
Minutes book
Minutes book
Minutes book
Minutes book
Minutes book
Minutes book

PONTYPRIDD URBAN DISTRICT COUNCIL

(unsigned)

(unsigned)

[23 vols.; deposited 1998]
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1955-1956
1956-1957
1957-1958
1958-1959
1959-1960
1959-1960
1960-1961
1961-1962
1962-1963
1963-1964
1964-1965
1965-1966
1966-1967
1967-1968
1968-1969
1969-1970
1970-1971
1971-1972
1972-1973
1973-1974



PONTYPRIDD URBAN DISTRICT COUNCIL UDPP

UDPP/C/2 Indexes to Council and Committee Minutes

Indexes consist of annual volumes for the

following years. Request slips should specify the

reference UD/PP C/2 followed by the year, eg.

UD/PP C/2 and 1921-1922 (1 vol.)
UDPP/C/2/1 Indexes to minutes 1904-1905
UDPP/C/2/2 Indexes to minutes [former ref. UD/Pp 63] 1905-1906
UDPP/C/2/3 Indexes to minutes [former ref. UD/Pp 64] 1906-1907
UDPP/C/2/4 Indexes to minutes [former ref. UD/Pp 65] 1907-1908
UDPP/C/2/5 Indexes to minutes [former ref. UD/Pp 66] 1908-1909
UDPP/C/2/6 Indexes to minutes [former ref. UD/Pp 67] 1909-1910
UDPP/C/2/7 Indexes to minutes [former ref. UD/Pp 68] 1910-1911
UDPP/C/2/8 Indexes to minutes [former ref. UD/Pp 69] 1911-1912
UDPP/C/2/9 Indexes to minutes [former ref. UD/Pp 70] 1912-1913
UDPP/C/2/10  Indexes to minutes [former ref. UD/Pp 71] 1913-1914
UDPP/C/2/11  Indexes to minutes [former ref. UD/Pp 72] 1914-1915
UDPP/C/2/12  Indexes to minutes [former ref. UD/Pp 73] 1915-1916
UDPP/C/2/13  Indexes to minutes [former ref. UD/Pp 74] 1916-1917
UDPP/C/2/14  Indexes to minutes [former ref. UD/Pp 75] 1917-1918
UDPP/C/2/15  Indexes to minutes [former ref. UD/Pp 76] 1918-1919
UDPP/C/2/16  Indexes to minutes [former ref. UD/Pp 77] 1919-1920
UDPP/C/2/17  Indexes to minutes [former ref. UD/Pp 78] 1920-1921
UDPP/C/2/18  Indexes to minutes [former ref. UD/Pp 79] 1921-1922
UDPP/C/2/19  Indexes to minutes [former ref. UD/Pp 80] 1922-1923
UDPP/C/2/20  Indexes to minutes [former ref. UD/Pp 81] 1923-1924
UDPP/C/2/21  Indexes to minutes [former ref. UD/Pp 82] 1924-1925
UDPP/C/2/22  Indexes to minutes [former ref. UD/Pp 83] 1925-1926
UDPP/C/2/23  Indexes to minutes [former ref. UD/Pp 84] 1926-1927
UDPP/C/2/24  Indexes to minutes [former ref. UD/Pp 85] 1927-1928
UDPP/C/2/25  Indexes to minutes [former ref. UD/Pp 86] 1928-1929
UDPP/C/2/26  Indexes to minutes [former ref. UD/Pp 87] 1929-1930
UDPP/C/2/27  Indexes to minutes [former ref. UD/Pp 88] 1930-1931
UDPP/C/2/28  Indexes to minutes [former ref. UD/Pp 89] 1931-1932
UDPP/C/2/29  Indexes to minutes [former ref. UD/Pp 90] 1932-1933
UDPP/C/2/30  Indexes to minutes [former ref. UD/Pp 91] 1933-1934
UDPP/C/2/31  Indexes to minutes [former ref. UD/Pp 92] 1934-1935
UDPP/C/2/32  Indexes to minutes [former ref. UD/Pp 93] 1935-1936
UDPP/C/2/33  Indexes to minutes [former ref. UD/Pp 94] 1936-1937
UDPP/C/2/34  Indexes to minutes [former ref. UD/Pp 95] 1937-1938
UDPP/C/2/35  Indexes to minutes [former ref. UD/Pp 96] 1938-1939
UDPP/C/2/36  Indexes to minutes [former ref. UD/Pp 97] 1939-1940

[36 vols.; manuscript]
UDPP/C/2/37  Indexes to minutes 1940-1941
UDPP/C/2/38  Indexes to minutes 1941-1942
UDPP/C/2/39  Indexes to minutes 1942-1943
UDPP/C/2/40  Indexes to minutes 1943-1944
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UDPP/C/2/41
UDPP/C/2/42
UDPP/C/2/43
UDPP/C/2/44
UDPP/C/2/45
UDPP/C/2/46
UDPP/C/2/47
UDPP/C/2/48
UDPP/C/2/49
UDPP/C/2/50
UDPP/C/2/51
UDPP/C/2/52
UDPP/C/2/53
UDPP/C/2/54
UDPP/C/2/55
UDPP/C/2/56
UDPP/C/2/57
UDPP/C/2/58
UDPP/C/2/59
UDPP/C/2/60
UDPP/C/2/61
UDPP/C/2/62
UDPP/C/2/63
UDPP/C/2/64
UDPP/C/2/65
UDPP/C/2/66
UDPP/C/2/67
UDPP/C/2/68

PONTYPRIDD URBAN DISTRICT COUNCIL

Indexes to minutes
Indexes to minutes
Indexes to minutes
Indexes to minutes
Indexes to minutes
Indexes to minutes
Indexes to minutes
Indexes to minutes
Indexes to minutes
Indexes to minutes
Indexes to minutes
Indexes to minutes
Indexes to minutes
Indexes to minutes
Indexes to minutes
Indexes to minutes
Indexes to minutes
Indexes to minutes
Indexes to minutes
Indexes to minutes
Indexes to minutes
Indexes to minutes
Indexes to minutes
Indexes to minutes
Indexes to minutes
Indexes to minutes
Indexes to minutes
Indexes to minutes
[31 vols.; printed]
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1944-1945
1945-1946
1946-1947
1947-1948
1948-1949
1949-1950
1950-1951
1951-1952
1952-1953
1953-1954
1954-1955
1955-1956
1956-1957
1957-1958
1958-1959
1959-1960
1960-1961
1961-1962
1962-1963
1963-1964
1964-1965
1965-1966
1966-1967
1967-1968
1968-1969
1969-1970
1970-1971
1971-1972



PONTYPRIDD URBAN DISTRICT COUNCIL UDPP

UDPP/C/4 Reports of Officers to Council
[Received 1974 accession no. 3203. Former refs.

1903-1904
UDPP/C/4/1 Reports of officers
UDPP/C/4/2 Reports of officers 1904-1905
UDPP/C/4/3 Reports of officers 1905-1906
UDPP/C/4/4 Reports of officers 1906-1907
UDPP/C/4/5 Reports of officers 1907-1908
UDPP/C/4/6 Reports of officers 1908-1909
UDPP/C/AlT Reports of officers 1909-1910
UDPP/C/4/8 Reports of officers 1910-1911
UDPP/C/4/9 Reports of officers 1911-1912
UDPP/C/4/10  Reports of officers 1912-1913
UDPP/C/4/11  Reports of officers 1913-1914
UDPP/C/4/12  Reports of officers 1914-1915
UDPP/C/4/13  Reports of officers 1915-1916
UDPP/C/4/14  Reports of officers 1916-1917
UDPP/C/4/15  Reports of officers 1917-1918
UDPP/C/4/16  Reports of officers 1918-1919
UDPP/C/4/17  Reports of officers 1919-1920
UDPP/C/4/18  Reports of officers 1920-1921
UDPP/C/4/19  Reports of officers 1921-1922
UDPP/C/4/20  Reports of officers May 1922-Oct 1922
UDPP/C/4/21  Reports of officers Oct 1922-Apr 1923
UDPP/C/4/22  Reports of officers [2 vols.] Apr 1923-Apr 1924
UDPP/C/4/23  Reports of officers [2 vols.] May 1924-Mar 1925
UDPP/C/4/24  Reports of officers [2 vols.] Apr 1925-Apr 1926
UDPP/C/4/25  Reports of officers [2 vols.] Apr 1926-Apr 1927
UDPP/C/4/26  Reports of officers 1927-1928
UDPP/C/4/127 Reports of officers 1928-1929
UDPP/C/4/28  Reports of officers 1929-1930
UDPP/C/4/29  Reports of officers 1930-1931
UDPP/C/4/30  Reports of officers 1931-1932
UDPP/C/4/31  Reports of officers 1932-1933
UDPP/C/4/32  Reports of officers 1933-1934
UDPP/C/4/33  Reports of officers [2 vols.] 1934-1935

[36 vols.]

UDPP/C/4/34  Reports of officers [2 vols.] 1935-1936
UDPP/C/4/35  Reports of officers [2 vols.] 1936-1937
UDPP/C/4/136  Reports of officers [2 vols.] 1937-1938
UDPP/C/4/37  Reports of officers 1938-1939
UDPP/C/4/38  Reports of officers [2 vols.] 1939-1940
UDPP/C/4/39  Reports of officers 1940-1941
UDPP/C/4/40  Reports of officers 1941-1942
UDPP/C/4/41 Reports of officers 1942-1943
UDPP/C/4/42  Reports of officers 1943-1944

UD/Pp 105-169]
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UDPP/C/4/43
UDPP/C/4/44
UDPP/C/4/45
UDPP/C/4/46
UDPP/C/4/47
UDPP/C/4/48
UDPP/C/4/49
UDPP/C/4/50
UDPP/C/4/51
UDPP/C/4/52
UDPP/C/4/53
UDPP/C/4/54
UDPP/C/4/55
UDPP/C/4/56
UDPP/C/4/57
UDPP/C/4/58
UDPP/C/4/59
UDPP/C/4/60
UDPP/C/4/61
UDPP/C/4/62
UDPP/C/4/63
UDPP/C/4/64
UDPP/C/4/65
UDPP/C/4/66
UDPP/C/4/67
UDPP/C/4/68
UDPP/C/4/69
UDPP/C/4/70
UDPP/C/4/71
UDPP/C/4/72

UDPP/C/5/1
UDPP/C/5/2
UDPP/C/5/3
UDPP/C/5/4
UDPP/C/5/5
UDPP/C/5/6
UDPP/C/5/7
UDPP/C/5/8
UDPP/C/5/9
UDPP/C/5/10
UDPP/C/5/11
UDPP/C/5/12

PONTYPRIDD URBAN DISTRICT COUNCIL

Reports of officers

Reports of officers

Reports of officers

Reports of officers

Reports of officers

Reports of officers

Reports of officers

Reports of officers

Reports of officers

Reports of officers

Reports of officers

Reports of officers

Reports of officers

Reports of officers

Reports of officers

Reports of officers

Reports of officers

Reports of officers

Reports of officers

Reports of officers

Reports of officers

Reports of officers

Reports of officers (2 vols.)
Reports of officers

Reports of officers (2 vols.)
Reports of officers (2 vols.)
Reports of officers (2 vols.)
Reports of officers (2 vols.)
Reports of officers (2 vols.)
Reports of officers

[49 vols.]

Indexes to Officers’ Reports

These vols. have not been numbered; gaps in the
series are expected to be filled. [Received 1974.
Accession number 3203]

Index to officers' reports
Index to officers' reports
Index to officers' reports
Index to officers' reports
Index to officers' reports
Index to officers' reports
Index to officers' reports
Index to officers' reports
Index to officers' reports
Index to officers' reports
Index to officers' reports
Index to officers' reports
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1944-1945
1945-1946
1946-1947
1947-1948
1948-1949
1949-1950
1950-1951
1951-1952
1952-1953
1953-1954
1954-1955
1955-1956
1956-1957
1957-1958
1958-1959
1959-1960
1960-1961
1961-1962
1962-1963
1963-1964
1964-1965
1965-1966
1966-1967
1967-1968
1968-1969
1969-1970
1970-1971
1971-1972
1972-1973
1973-1974

1922-1923
1923-1924
1924-1925
1925-1926
1926-1927
1927-1928
1928-1929
1929-1930
1930-1931
1931-1932
1932-1933
1933-1934



UDPP/C/5/13
UDPP/C/5/14
UDPP/C/5/15
UDPP/C/5/16
UDPP/C/5/17
UDPP/C/5/18
UDPP/C/5/19
UDPP/C/5/20
UDPP/C/5/21
UDPP/C/5/22
UDPP/C/5/23
UDPP/C/5/24
UDPP/C/5/25
UDPP/C/5/26
UDPP/C/5/27
UDPP/C/5/28

UDPP/C/5/29

PONTYPRIDD URBAN DISTRICT COUNCIL

Index to officers' reports
Index to officers' reports
Index to officers' reports
Index to officers' reports
Index to officers' reports
Index to officers' reports
Index to officers' reports
Index to officers' reports
Index to officers' reports
Index to officers' reports
Index to officers' reports
Index to officers' reports
Index to officers' reports
Index to officers' reports
Index to officers' reports
Index to officers' reports
[28 vols.]

Index to 'files'

[The file series has not yet been identified. The
vol. was found with indexes to officers' reports

[1 vol.]
]
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1934-1935
1935-1936
1936-1937
1937-1938
1938-1939
1939-1940
1940-1941
1941-1942
1942-1943
1943-1944
1944-1945
1945-1946
1946-1947
1947-1948
1948-1949
1949-1950

1942-1943



UDPP/C/6

UDPP/C/6/1
UDPP/C/6/2
UDPP/C/6/3
UDPP/C/6/4
UDPP/C/6/5
UDPP/C/6/6
UDPP/C/6/7
UDPP/C/6/8
UDPP/C/6/9
UDPP/C/6/10
UDPP/C/6/11
UDPP/C/6/12
UDPP/C/6/13
UDPP/C/6/14
UDPP/C/6/15
UDPP/C/6/16

UDPP/C/7

UDPP/C/7/1

UDPP/C/7/2

UDPP/C/8

UDPP/C/8/1

UDPP/C/8/2
UDPP/C/8/3
UDPP/C/8/4
UDPP/C/8/5

UDPP/C/8/7
UDPP/C/8/8
UDPP/C/8/9

PONTYPRIDD URBAN DISTRICT COUNCIL

Electric Light and Tramways Committee

[Received 1974. Accession no. 3203. Former refs.

UD/Pp 174-187]

Managers' reports
Managers' reports
Managers' reports
Managers' reports
Managers' reports
Managers' reports
Managers' reports
Managers' reports
Managers' reports missing
Managers' reports
Managers' reports
Managers' reports
Managers' reports
Managers' reports
Managers' reports missing
Managers' reports

Finance Committee

Minutes [former ref. UD/Pp 98]
[1 vol.; manuscript]

Minutes [former ref. UD/Pp 99]
[1 vol.; manuscript]

Gas Committee

Minutes (including minutes of Gas Committee of
the Local Board to December 1894) [former ref.
UD/Pp 100]

[1 vol.]

Gas managers' reports [former ref. UD/Pp 101]
Gas managers' reports

Gas managers' reports

Gas managers' reports

Gas managers' reports missing

Gas managers' reports

Gas managers' reports

Gas managers' reports
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1905-1907
1907-1908
1908-1909
1909-1910
1910-1911
1911-1912
1912-1913
1913-1914
1914-1915
1915-1916
1916-1917
1917-1918
1918-1919
1919-1920
1920-1921
1921-1922

May 1895-Oct 1899

Oct 1899-Aug 1900

Jun 1897-Jun 1900

1910-1911
1911-1912
1912-1913
1913-1914
[1914-1915]
1915-1916
1916-1917
1917-1918



UDPP/C/8/10
UDPP/C/8/11

UDPP/C/8/13

UDPP/C/9

UDPP/C/9/1

UDPP/C/10

UDPP/C/10/1

UD/Pp 10/2

UDPP/C/11

UDPP/C/11

UDPP/C/12/1
UDPP/C/12/2

UDPP/C/12/3

UDPP/C/13

PONTYPRIDD URBAN DISTRICT COUNCIL

Gas managers' reports

Gas managers' reports

Gas managers' reports missing
Gas managers' reports

[10 vols.]

Library Committee

Minutes [former ref. UD/Pp 102]
[1 vol.]

Rating and Valuation Committee

Minutes [former ref. UD/Pp 103]
[1 vol.]

Index to minutes [former ref. UD/Pp 104]
[1 vol.; manuscript]

Various Committees
[Received 1974. Accession no. 3203]

Accountant's reports
[1 vol.]

Engineer and Surveyor's reports [former ref. UD/Pp

171]

Engineer and Surveyor's reports [former ref. UD/Pp

172]

Engineer and Surveyor's reports [former ref. UD/Pp

173]
[3 vols.]

Councillors’ Declarations

Declarations of councillors
[1 vol.]
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1918-1919
1919-1920
[1920-1921]
1921-1922

Apr 1896-Mar 1903

Dec 1926-Apr 1938

1926-1944

1921-1922

1919-1920
1920-1921

1921-1922

Jan 1895-Apr 1908



PONTYPRIDD URBAN DISTRICT COUNCIL

UDPP/C/16

UDPP/C/16/1
UDPP/C/16/1A
UDPP/C/16/2
[UDPP/C/16/3]
UDPP/C/16/5
UDPP/C/16/6
UDPP/C/16/8

UDPP/C/16/10
UDPP/C/16/10A
UDPP/C/16/12A

UDPP/C/16/51

UDPP/C/16/58,
58A

UDPP/C/16/62,
62A

UDPP/C/16/65
UDPP/C/16/72
UDPP/C/16/74

UDPP/C/16/80

UDPP/C/16/83
UDPP/C/16/84

Clerk’s correspondence papers

Received 1974: accession number 3203. An
incomplete series of files and bundles, numbered in
two sequences from No.1 onwards. The difference
between the two sequences is not clear, although the
bundles appear to be earlier in date. The sequences
have been merged into one series, from 1 to 728,
followed by the unnumbered files and loose items
which have been numbered 729-745. All original
bundles are marked as such in the list. Unless stated
otherwise each item consists of one file. An index
survives for the period ¢.1907-1926; see UDPP/C/17
below

Pontypridd to Porth Tramway B.E.T. Co.
Pontypridd to Porth Tramway B.E.T. Co.
Coedpen-maen and Cilfynydd Road Widenings
[Tramroad Pontypridd to Trefforest MISSING]
Tramroad Pontypridd to Trefforest

Mill St. Valuation (Messrs. Thomas)

Mill St. Viaduct. Mrs. G. Phillips and others to the
Council (Executors of Mrs. Rachel Williams)
Proposed Diversion of Highway at Pwll-gwaun

Berw Road Recreation Ground

Original letters. Taff Vale Railway and the Council.
Gelliwastad Bridge. Gas Mains

Estate of Captain Williams deceased. Rhondda River
Bridge

Llanover Arms Property

Berw Bridge

Glamorganshire Canal Co. And Pontypridd U.D.C.
Sewer at Coedpen-maen

Bonvilston Estate Culvert

Rhydyfelin [Rhydfelen] Bridge

Local Board v. Pontypridd Rhondda Valley Tramway
Co.
Offensive Trade Byelaws

Pontypridd Provisional Order. Notice to Owners
Lessees and Occupiers (Street Improvements)

© Glamorgan Record Office
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1902-1904
1904-1906
1904-1927
[1911-1912]
1913-1921
1903-1905
1903-1905

1902
1906-1935
1895-1909

1909-1910
1903-1909
1903-1910
1911

1909-1911
1907-1911
1889

1907-1916
1889



PONTYPRIDD URBAN DISTRICT COUNCIL

UDPP/C/16/86

UDPP/C/16/87

UDPP/C/16/89

UDPP/C/16/91
UDPP/C/16/92

UDPP/C/16/92
UDPP/C/16/93

UDPP/C/16/95

UDPP/C/16/103

UDPP/C/16/105

UDPP/C/16/110

UDPP/C/16/115

UDPP/C/16/117

UDPP/C/16/119

UDPP/C/16/12,
127A

Provisional Order. Newspapers containing
advertisement
[1 bdle]

Provisional Order. Notices to Lessees Owners &
Occupiers
[1 bdle]

Ely Brewery Co. v. The Council: Recompension
[1 bdle]

Berw Footpath

Leyshon v. The Sanitary Authority. Land in High St.

[1 bdle.]

Sewer near Glyn-coch

Merthyr Corporation and Pontypridd U.D.C.
Grant of Easement. Cilfynydd Sewer
Various L.G.B. Circulars

[1 bdle.]

Assessments of land at Llantrisant Rd., Wood Rd.,
Rickard St. Meyrick Foster, Theo. L. Evans, Henry
Carter, Jas. King & Others

[1 bdle.]

Notice from Bute Docks Co. regarding River Pollution

[1 bdle.]

Licences for Removal of Human Remains in connection

with Street Improvements at Hopkinstown & Hafod
bdle.]

Mill St. Improvements
[1 bdle.]

Shop Hours Act Pontypridd no.1 Closing Order Notices

Correspondence
[1 bdle.]

Provisional Order. Miscellaneous Correspondence
Newspapers etc.
[1 bdle.]

Pontypridd and Rhondda Water Board
[2 files]
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1901

1889

1903

1909
1887

1912
1912

1875-1894

1898

1888

1897

1890-1891

1904

1899

1909-1912



PONTYPRIDD URBAN DISTRICT COUNCIL

UDPP/C/16/130

UDPP/C/16/132
B

UDPP/C/16/133
UDPP/C/16/135
UDPP/C/16/144
UDPP/C/16/145
UDPP/C/16/146
UDPP/C/16/147

UDPP/C/16/148
UDPP/C/16/161

UDPP/C/16/162

UDPP/C/16/163
UDPP/C/16/164
UDPP/C/16/165

UDPP/C/16/166

UDPP/C/16/168
UDPP/C/16/171

UDPP/C/16/172
UDPP/C/16/175

UDPP/C/16/178

UDPP/C/16/180

Castle [Castell] Coch Bridge. Case for the opinion of
Council etc.
[1 bdle.]

Tramroad Pontypridd to Trefforest. 'nos. 3, 4'
[2 files]

Byelaws. New Street and Buildings

Byelaws. Pleasure Ground Trefforest

Pontypridd etc. Ice Co.

P.U.D.C. and Pontypridd Union. Financial Particulars
Barry Railway Co. Llantwit Rd. Widening

Mill St. Pavement

Llantwit Rd. Nantydail Improvement

Correspondence relating to Rhondda Bridge Widening
and Electric Lighting Loan
[1 bdle.]

Correspondence etc. re. A.O. Evans Claim for
Compensation for loss of Office under Education Act
1902

[1 bdle.]

Duffryn [Dyffryn] Isaf Footpath

Nantgarw

Private Street Improvements. Duplicate Notices
[1 bdle.]
Pontypridd Local Board to Edwin Phillips. Papers

relating to sale of old Toll House Taff Vale
[1 bdle.]

Llantwit Rd. and Pencoedcae Rd. Proposed Exchange

1) Llanover Trustees to the Council Coedpenmaen
Boys School 2) Additional Land. Coedpenmaen
Foundations for Berw Bridge

Private Street Works Act. Notice of Adoption by Local
Board & Copy of Act
[1 bdle.]

Proposed Private Street Works. Pontygraigwen Rd.
Petition and Papers
[1 bdle.]

Cardiff Corporation Water Mains
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1894-1902

1911-1913

1913-1914
1914-1915
1915-1925
1918-1921
1914-1920
1912-1913

1912
1907

1906,
1907

1915-1918
1874-1892

n.d.

1915-1916
1908-1916

1908-1916
1892

1900

1917-1918



PONTYPRIDD URBAN DISTRICT COUNCIL UDPP
UDPP/C/16/181  Byelaws. Removal of House Refuse 1915-1916
UDPP/C/16/183  W.T. Crawshay & The Local Board. Agreement as to 1891

Berw Aqueduct
[1 bdle.]
UDPP/C/16/184  Petition re. Bridge from Berw to Coedpenmaen 1896
[1 bdle.]
UDPP/C/16/185  Disposal of Surplus Land (New Viaduct) 1904-1914
UDPP/C/16/185A Disposal of Surplus Land 1917-1926
UDPP/C/16/186 Improvement of Wood Rd. & Rhondda Rd. Letters from 1888-1891
Leaseholders
[1 bdle.]
UDPP/C/16/186A Requisition Signed by Tradesmen for Appointment of 1900
Town Crier
[1 bdle.]
UDPP/C/16/188  Great Western Colliery Co. And the Local Board. 1888
Agreement re Steam Pipes over Craigwen Rd.
[1 bdle.]
UDPP/C/16/190  Joint Water Supply Rhondda Council and Pontypridd 1888
Council. Copy correspondence
[1 bdle.]
*UDPP/C/16/193 (Pontypridd Markets Co.) 1905-1914
EMPTY. Note inside file cover: Papers inside transferred
to file P.8 on 28/1/1958)
UDPP/C/16/195  South Wales Electrical Power Distribution Co. 1905-1914
UDPP/C/16/197  Albion Colliery Tip 1911-1924
UDPP/C/16/198  Public Health Acts Amendment Act, 1907 1907-1912
UDPP/C/16/199  Thomas Estate. Miscellaneous Matters a) Ebenezer St. 1908-1914
Bridge b) Proposed Widening Glyncoch
UDPP/C/16/200  Craig-Evan [Craig Ifan] Leyshon Common 1904-1910
UDPP/C/16/201  Coedpenmaen Recreation Ground (The Common) 1861-1929
UDPP/C/16/202  Taff Vale Railway Co. & the Sanitary Authority. 1887
UDPP/C/16/203  Easement re: Sewer at Gelliwastad 1919-1921
[1 bdle.]
UDPP/C/16/206 @ Thomas & the Council. Purchase of Houses nos. 12-17 1919

Gwernygerwn, Trefforest
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PONTYPRIDD URBAN DISTRICT COUNCIL UDPP
UDPP/C/16/210 Edward Davies and Sanitary Authority. Award of 1893
Arbitration re: premises at Hafod
[1 bdle.]
UDPP/C/16/210A  Temporary Bridge at Cilfynydd 1919-1924
UDPP/C/16/211 Repairs to Gas Holder, Trefforest 1920
Taff Vale Railway Co. v. The Council. Action re n.d.
Gelliwastad Bridge
[1 bdle.]
UDPP/C/16/213 Tramway Extension etc. To Upper Boat 1914-1919
UDPP/C/16/214, Pontypridd U.D.C. Bill 1919-1921
214A [4 files]
UDPP/C/16/216 Private Street Works. Application for Sanction to 1920
borrow £10,601
UDPP/C/16/217 Loan £500. Public Lighting Llantwit Rd. 1919-1922
UDPP/C/16/218 Unemployment Insurance Act, 1920 1920-1921
UDPP/C/16/219 Quarries. Fencing 1920
UDPP/C/16/220 Prop. Double Tramway Track Broadway. Application to 1919-1920
borrow £12,357 19s. 3d.
UDPP/C/16/221 Mortgage Loans with Bank. Correspondence etc. 1921
Relating to 6 mortgages with the National Provincial &
Union Bank of England Ltd., amounting in the
aggregate to £13,417
UDPP/C/16/222 Glyntaff National School. Rev. S. Rowland Jones and 1904-1905
others to the Council. Transference of school
[1 bdle.]
UDPP/C/16/229 Edward Thomas and the P.U.D.C. Land for Allotments 1919-1920
at Duffryn Rhydfelin [Dyffryn Rhydfelen]
UDPP/C/16/233 Trefforest (Wood Rd.) School House Site. Conveyance 1920-1921

of Freehold
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PONTYPRIDD URBAN DISTRICT COUNCIL UDPP
UDPP/C/16/237, Classification of Road 1920-1928
237A

[2 files]
UDPP/C/16/237B  Classification of Roads and Grants from the Road 1928-1934
Fund
UDPP/C/16/238 P.U.D.C. Extension of Boundaries 1907-1919
UDPP/C/16/238 Taff Vale Railway Co. V. Thomas & Williams Trespass 1908
at Coedpenmaen. Correspondence September 1908.
Right of way Berw Field
[1 bdle.]
UDPP/C/16/241 Isolation Hospital. Original plans 1902
[1 bdle.]
UDPP/C/16/242 Morgan v. The Urban District Council re. Retaining wall 1906
on River Rhondda
[1 bdle.]
UDPP/C/16/242 Pontypridd Housing Scheme. Purchase of Revd. Owen  1920-1923
Jenkins Land
UDPP/C/16/243A  Blind Persons Tramway Passes etc. National Library 1926-1936
for the Blind. Provision of Braille Literature
UDPP/C/16/253 Public Health Amendment Act 1909. Notices to 1909
Keepers of Common Lodging Houses (also copy of
London Gazette, 26 March 1909)
[1 bdle.]
UDPP/C/16/280 Barry Railway Co. & Pontypridd U.D.C. 1912
Correspondence & Draft Agreement re: Gas Main,
Fountain Terrace, Trehafod
[1 bdle.]
UDPP/C/16/294 Shop Hours Act. Notices & Newspapers etc. 1904
[1 bdle.]
UDPP/C/16/318 Municipal Employees Association 1918-1924
UDPP/C/16/361 Byelaws with respect to the Pleasure Ground known 1924
as Ynysangharad Park
UDPP/C/16/363 Secombe Premises Pontypridd 1911
UDPP/C/16/311C  National Joint Industrial Council for the Electricity 1926-1930

Supply Industry
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PONTYPRIDD URBAN DISTRICT COUNCIL UDPP
UDPP/C/16/315, National Union of General Workers 1918-1939
315A

[2 files]
UDPP/C/16/317 Federation of Building Trade Operatives. Operative 1918
House Painters and Decorators. Master
Builders’Association. Operative Stone Masons’ Society
UDPP/C/16/317A  Same 1931-1935
UDPP/C/16/366(0) Ynysangharad Park. Cricket Field and Cricket Pitches 1929-1938
UDPP/C/16/366(p) Ynysangharad Park. Football Clubs and Football 1926-1936
Pitches
UDPP/C/16/370 Compulsory Acquisition of Land. Rhydfelen Housing 1920-1926
Scheme 1920-1921. Arbitration Mrs. Ann Thomas and
Mr. Edward Thomas Duffryn [Dyffryn]
[3 files]
Woman Assistant Medical Officer. Appointment of 1926-1927
(Dr. Doris Williams)
UDPP/C/16/393 Small Dwellings Acquisition Acts. Applications not 1899-1923
proceeded with. 'no.7'
UDPP/C/16/403 Regulations with respect to Dairies, Cowsheds & Milk 1912
Shops
[1 bdle.]
UDPP/C/16/415 P.U.D.C. Byelaws as to the decent Conduct of Persons 1897
using the Sanitary Conveniences provided &
maintained for public accommodation by said council
[1 bdle.]
UDPP/C/16/433 Declarations of Urban District Councillors 1895-1908
[1 bdle.]
UDPP/C/16/439 Certificate of Births Act 1907. Correspondence & 1914
Newspapers
[1 bdle.]
UDPP/C/16/456 Infringement of Building Byelaws. Bungalows and huts 1928-1933

at Landraw and other parts of the Urban area.

Temporary Unauthorized Buildings
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UDPP/C/16/467

UDPP/C/16/467A

UDPP/C/16/467C

UDPP/C/16/485

UDPP/C/16/497
UDPP/C/16/530

UDPP/C/16/533

UDPP/C/16/534

UDPP/C/16/539

UDPP/C/16/540
UDPP/C/16/545

UDPP/C/16/559

UDPP/C/16/578

UDPP/C/16/586

UDPP/C/16/588
UDPP/C/16/597

Proposed New Bill in Parliament. Powers to run Motor
Omnibuses

Pontypridd U.D.C. Bill 1929. Proposed New Bill in
Parliament. Powers to run Motor Omnibuses and
Substitute Trolley Vehicles for Tramcars

Pontypridd U.D.C. Bill 1929. Proposed New Bill in
Parliament. Powers to run omnibuses etc.

Messrs. Phillips & Mogford to the Pontypridd U.D.C.
Assignment of rights & liberties of portion of Tramroad
Pontypridd

[1 bdle.]

Stow Hill, Trefforest. Private Street Works
Applications for Appointment of Clerk & Solicitor to the
Pontypridd U.D.C.

Taff Vale House. Trefforest. Purchase by the Council
Small Holdings and Allotments

Through running Agreement (Motor Omnibuses)
Rhondda Tramways Co. Ltd. And the Council
Ynysangharad House. Utilisation as Combined Clinics
Papers Relating to Food & Coal Emergency Order
1921

[1 bdle.]

Reading Room, Trefforest. Thomas Morgan
(deceased). Legacy

Ynysybwl Road Diversion. Application to Quarter
Sessions

[1 bdle.]
Lanelay Estate. River Bank Pwllgwaun

Rhondda Passenger Transport Act 1933

Pontypridd Local Board. Extension of District

[1 bdle.]
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1928

1929

1929

1913

1912
1919

1929-1935

1920-1924

1930-1932

1929-1939
1921

1929-1939

1927

1928-1931

1932-1933
1898



PONTYPRIDD URBAN DISTRICT COUNCIL

UDPP/C/16/611

UDPP/C/16/626
UDPP/C/16/632
UDPP/C/16/634
UDPP/C/16/635

UDPP/C/16/637

UDPP/C/16/642

UDPP/C/16/648

UDPP/C/16/649

UDPP/C/16/662

UDPP/C/16/663

UDPP/C/16/663A

UDPP/C/16/663F

UDPP/C/16/663G
UDPP/C/16/663H

Rhondda & Pontypridd. Flooded Areas. Distress Fund.
Miscellaneous Correspondence, Valuation, Minutes,
etc.

[1 bdle.]

Acquisition of Ivor Arms Hotel and Adjoining Properties
near Ynysangharad Park

Public Footpath. ‘The Feathery’

Blaenhenwysg Farm. Footways & Paths

Cardiff Corporation Bill

Improvement of Llantwit Rd. From junction with Brook
St. to Gt. Western Railway Bridge

Ynysangharad Park. Open Air Swimming Bath and
Juvenile Swimming Pool Purification Plant. Application
to borrow 1) £3,000 for provision of filtration plant etc 2)
£1,000 for provision of Café, Shower Baths & dressing
accommodation

Road Improvement at junction of Coedpenmaen Rd.
And Pontshonnorton Rd. Property of Mr. Thomas
Thomas. Widening of Pontypridd/Ynysybwl! Rd. at
Clydach Court

The Education Act 1921. Scheme for the establishment
of an Education Committee

[1 bdle.]

Minor Rd. Improvements 1934/1935 and Improvement
Broadway adjoining New Post Office

Papers relating to Old Tramroad (Including Counsel’s
Opinion)

[1 bdle.]

Local Government Act 1929. Review of Electoral
Divisions

Local Government Act 1929. Changes in Highway
Administration Administration Correspondence

River Flood Prevention [no number on file]
Pontypridd Light Railway Order, 1927

[no number on file]

[1 bdle.]
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1929-1930

1928-1934
1933
1935
1933-1934

1930-1931

1934-1935

1921

1934-1935

1931

1929-1934

1929-1932

1930
1927
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UDPP/C/16/718
UDPP/C/16/728

UDPP/C/16/729

UDPP/C/16/730

UDPP/C/16/731
UDPP/C/16/732

UDPP/C/16/733

UDPP/C/16/734

UDPP/C/16/735

UDPP/C/16/737
UDPP/C/16/738

UDPP/C/16/739

UDPP/C/16/740
UDPP/C/16/741

UDPP/C/16/742

Community Centres. National Fitness Campaign

Trehafod Flooding. Conference of interested parties in
connection with remedial measures

[1 bdle.]

Unnumbered files and loose items

Misc. Papers relating to litigation Pontypridd Local
Board and the Pontypridd & Rhondda Valley Tramway
Co. Ltd.

[1 bdle.]

Local Board. Documents relating to Mortgage of
General District Rates of Local Board for security of
£750 & interest to build new Council Offices and
sewerage

Pontypridd Electric Lighting Co. Ltd.

Grant & Dedication of 2 pieces of land to & for the use
of the public. Mr. Evan Griffiths to the Pontypridd
Local Board

[1 paper]

Pontypridd Local Board Gas Bill. Notice to Owners
Lessees & Occupiers

[1 paper]

Taff Vale Railway Bill
[2 papers]

Pontypridd U.D.C. Tramways. Provisional Order List of
Frontages

[1 booklet]

Rhondda Road Tramways Reconstruction

Assorted copies of local newspapers

[1 bdle.]

Pontypridd and Rhondda Joint Water Board.
Chairman’s Board Correspondence
Assorted Housing Scheme funding

Rule Book of National Joint Council for the Building
Industry

[1 booklet]
Planting of Disused Colliery Tips
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1937-1939
1938

1880-1890

1884-1885

1889
1892

1893

1895

1902

1906
1909-1910

1910-1913

1922
1926

1938-1939
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UDPP/C/16/743

UDPP/C/16/744

UDPP/C/16/745

UDPP/C/18/1
UDPP/C/18/2
UDPP/C/18/3
UDPP/C/18/4

Superannuation. lllness of Council’s servants. Medical
Examination
[1 file]

Postage book
[1 vol.]

Printed report and accounts of National Coal Board
[1 booklet]

Licensing

Register of knackers' licenses
Register of cinematograph licenses
Register of game dealers' licenses

Register of licenses. Carbide of calcium

[4 vols]
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1938-1940

1945

1952

1912-1945
1920-1963
1896-1965
1926-1946
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UDPP/C/24 Contracts and bonds
Deposited through an intermediary source.

Contracts, 1935-1941, 1945

UDPP/C/24/1 Private street improvement works in (1) New Park 1935
Terrace, Trefforest, and (2) Belle Vue Terrace, Trefforest

UDPP/C/24/2 Erection of 20 houses at Oakland Terrace, Cilfynydd, 1936
1936

UDPP/C/24/3 Erection of 20 houses at Gellideg Road, Maes-y-coed, 1936
Pontypridd

UDPP/C/24/4 Supply and delivery of 2 double-decker omnibuses 1938

UDPP/C/24/5 Supply and delivery of a Harrier Cob Senior tractor 1938

UDPP/C/24/6 Provision of system of street lighting on main Cardiff 1938

Road through Trefforest Trading Estate

UDPP/C/24]7 Supply and delivery of 6-8 cwt. Bedford Utility motor van 1939
for the Gas Department

UDPP/C/24/8 Supply and delivery of an Advance steam road roller 1939

UDPP/C/24/9 Supply, delivery and erection of a washing machine, etc., 1939
at Council Isolation Hospital at Ton-teg

UDPP/C/24/10 9 in. sewer at Hawthorn 1939

UDPP/C/24/11  Supply and delivery of three double-decker motor 1939
omnibuses

UDPP/C/24/12  Private street works in (1) Owen Street and (2) De Barri 1939
Street, Rhydyfelin (Rhydfelen)

UDPP/C/24/13  Supply and delivery of Ford three-ton tipping truck for 1939

Surveyor’s Department

UDPP/C/24/14 Private street works in (1) Holly House Lane (2) Margaret 1939
Street (3) Cross Street (4) Hurford Street

UDPP/C/24/15  Tenders for widening and improvement of Rhondda road 1939-1940

(A 4058)

UDPP/C/24/16  Construction of storm water drainage scheme at 1940
Trehafod, 1940

UDPP/C/24/17 Erection of a decontamination laundry at the Mill Field 1941
Depot for Glamorgan County Council

UDPP/C/24/18 Reinstatement of the Fixed First Aid Post at Mill Street 1940

Central School

[18 files]
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UDPP/C/36

UDPP/C/36/71

UDPP/C/36/82
UDPP/C/36/91
UDPP/C/36/92
UDPP/C/36/102
UDPP/C/36/103
UDPP/C/36/108
UDPP/C/36/118

UDPP/C/36/120
UDPP/C/36/134
UDPP/C/36/150
UDPP/C/36/152
UDPP/C/36/153
UDPP/C/36/154

UDPP/C/36/155

UDPP/C/36/156
UDPP/C/36/157

UDPP/C/36/158
UDPP/C/36/159

Applications for loans
Applications for loans under the Small Dwellings

Acquisition Acts, 1899-1923: files containing copies of

applications, related legal papers and
correspondence. Dates specified below refer to the
date of the mortgage. Papers generally cover a
period of several years from the date of mortgage.
Original file numbers have been retained.

Name and address of property

Timothy O’Leary, 20 Wood St., PontypriddWith sale
particulars of the Crawshay Estate in Hawthorn,
Rhydyfelin [Rhydfelen], Trefforest and Pontypridd,
1945

Edgar Wallace Morris, 26 Henry St., Hopkinstown
Jas. Hastings, 118 Bonvilston Rd., Pontypridd
Chas. Pearce, 13 King St., Trefforest

Jas. Andrew Luca, 18 Sheppard St., Pwll-gwaun
Albert Edw. Jenkins, 17 Sheppard St., Pwll-gwaun
Mrs. Gwen Osborne, 21 Cilfynydd Rd., Pontypridd
Jas. O’Farrell, 45 Oak Terrace, Merthyr Rd.,
Pontypridd

Jas. Hen. Williams, 33 Middle St., Pontypridd

Mrs. Martha Emily Griffiths, 42 Cardiff Rd., Rhydfelen
Thos. Smith, 45 Cardiff Rd., Rhydfelen

Wm. Lewis Griffiths 32 Bonvilston Rd., Pontypridd
Evan Lewis Williams, 9 Ann St., Cilfynydd

Mrs. Gertrude Haines, 43 Oak Terrace, Merthyr Rd.,
Pontypridd

Mrs. Ada May Worgan 3 (formerly 1) Walters Rd.,
Thos. Edw. Jones, Pontypridd

Wm. John Evans, 42A Thurstan Rd., Pontypridd

Wm. Jacob Davies, 49 Ynysangharad Rd.,
Pontypridd

Jn. Alfred Clift, 55 Ynysangharad Rd., Pontypridd

Geo. Hen. Whitehead, 28 Hurford St., Maes-y-coed,
Idwal Rees Pontypridd
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Date

10 Jul 1925

4 Sep. 1925
6 Nov. 1925
6 Nov. 1925
31 Dec 1925
30 Dec 1925
17 Feb. 1926
19 Apr. 1926

10May 1926
10 Sep 1926
19 Nov 1926
23 Nov 1926
8 Dec 1926

24 Dec 1926

6 Jan 1928

10 Jan 1927
13 Jan 1927

13 Jan 1927
20 Jan 1927
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UDPP/C/36/160
UDPP/C/36/161

UDPP/C/36/162
UDPP/C/36/163

UDPP/C/36/165
UDPP/C/36/167
UDPP/C/36/168
UDPP/C/36/169

UDPP/C/36/170

UDPP/C/36/171

UDPP/C/36/173

UDPP/C/36/174
UDPP/C/36/175
UDPP/C/36/176
UDPP/C/36/177
UDPP/C/36/179

UDPP/C/36/180
UDPP/C/36/182
UDPP/C/36/183

UDPP/C/36/185
UDPP/C/36/186
UDPP/C/36/187

UDPP/C/36/189
UDPP/C/36/190

Dan. Thos. George, 26 Thompson St., Hopkinstown
Edmund Thomas and wife Eliz. Lettice, 25 Morgan
St., Pwll-gwaun, Pontypridd

Hopkin Isaac 56 Oakland Terrace, Cilfynydd

Wm. Alfred Hayman 10 Cliff Terrace, Wood Rd.,
Pontypridd

John Mear 42 Telelkebir Rd., Hopkinstown

Mary Ellen Keene 57 Coedpenmaen Rd., Pontypridd
Dd. Rees Thomas, 27 Tower St., Trefforest

Pp. Hayes and Mary Cath. Hayes, 27 Bonvilston Rd.,
Pontypridd

Wm. Slater Aston, Cefn House, Court House St.,
Pontypridd

Wm. Hen. Barnes, Twilight Cottage, Danylan Rd.,
Maes-y-coed, Pontypridd

Albert Geo. Helyar, Maes-y-coed, Beatrice Williams,
1 Bethel St., Pontypridd

Albert Hen. Bowen 17 Oakland Terrace, Cilfynydd
Walter Saunders 2A Ynys Terrace, Rhydfelen
Edgar Llewellyn Budd, 60 The Parade, Pontypridd
Geo. Edw. Davies, 18 Leyshon St., Pontypridd

Jn. Thos. Lawrence, 16 Spencer Place, Hawthorn,
Pontypridd

Jas. Leslie Lowman, 36 Llanover Rd., Pontypridd
Cecil Rowlands, 32 Wood St., Cilfynydd

Mrs. Agnes Norman, 57 Ynysangharad Rd.,
Pontypridd

John Hen. Evans, 53 Telelkebir Rd., Hopkinstown
Fras. Wm. Morgan, 65 The Parade, Pontypridd

Jn. Archibald Lewis, 1 Gwenllian Terrace, Llantwit
Rd., Trefforest

Dan. Jenkins, 67 King St., Trefforest

Wm. Jn. Rees, 36 Llantwit Rd., Trefforest

© Glamorgan Record Office
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29 Jan 1927
3 Feb 1927

11 Feb 1927
16 Feb 1927

3 Mar 1927
3 Mar 1927
2 Mar 1927
2 Mar 1927

6 March 1928

30 Mar 1927

15 Mar 1927

7 Apr 1927

12 Apr 1928
12 Apr 1927
21 Apr 1927
3 May 1927

3 May 1927
10 May 1927
11 May 1927

21 May 1927
13 May 1927
17 May 1927

3 Jun 1927
9 Jun 1927



PONTYPRIDD URBAN DISTRICT COUNCIL

UDPP/C/36/191

UDPP/C/36/193
UDPP/C/36/194
UDPP/C/36/197

UDPP/C/36/198
UDPP/C/36/199
UDPP/C/36/200
UDPP/C/36/202
UDPP/C/36/203
UDPP/C/36/204
UDPP/C/36/205
UDPP/C/36/207
UDPP/C/36/211

UDPP/C/36/212

UDPP/C/36/213
UDPP/C/36/214
UDPP/C/36/215
UDPP/C/36/216
UDPP/C/36/218
UDPP/C/36/219
UDPP/C/36/220
UDPP/C/36/221

UDPP/C/36/222

UDPP/C/36/224

UDPP/C/36/225
UDPP/C/36/228

Wm. Hen. Jones, 7 Meadow St., Trefforest. Receipt
only dated 1948: ‘Documents handed over to Cath.
Mary Jones’

Rob. Wallace Perry, 39 Llanover Rd., Pontypridd
Alfred Cyril John, 15 The Avenue, Pontypridd

Mrs. Amy Morgan, 2 Dorothy St., Coedpen-maen,
Pontypridd

Thos. Hughes, 4 Meadow St., Trefforest

Rob. Dd. Mabbitt, 26 Raymond Terrace, Trefforest
Gwilym Thomas, 4 Windsor Rd., Trefforest

John Rd. Ibel, 6 Meadow St., Trefforest

Mrs. Alice Matilda Phillips, 9 Hilda St., Trefforest
Geo. Wm. Bidder, 29 Meadow St., Trefforest

Wm. Chas. Moore, 17 Rickards St., Pontypridd
Jas. Godfrey,165 Wood Rd., Pontypridd

Hen. Burgess, 13 Hinckleys Terrace, Merthyr Rd.,
Pontypridd

Jos. Lewis Evans, Dolcoed, Lanwood Park
Rd.,Pontypridd

Edw. Clyde Lewis, 2 Lanwood Park Rd., Pontypridd
Arthur Rupert Evans, 149 Wood Rd., Pontypridd
Jn. Llewellyn Williams, 10 East St., Pontypridd
Ishmael Jones Brown, 49c Rickard St., Pontypridd
Alun Maddox, 26 Hurford St., Pwllgwaun, Pontypridd
Fred Clayton, 3 Meadow St., Pontypridd

Geo. Fred. Gregory,70 Berw Rd., Pontypridd

Thos. Hen. Richards, 11 Scarborough Rd.,
Pontypridd

Cecil Herbert Eager, Devona, Gelliwion Rd.,
Maesycoed

Mrs. Mary McGregor, 14 Windsor Rd., Trefforest
Garfield Morgan, 24 East St., Pontypridd
Albert Martin, 35 Pantygraigwen Rd., Pontypridd
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10 Jun 1927

16 Jun 1927
17 Jun 1927
6 Jul 1927

15 Jul 1927
15 Jul 1927
18 Jul 1927
12 Jul 1927
17 Jan 1927
6 Feb 1927
20 Sep 1927
26 Sep 1927
26 Oct 1927

7 Nov 1927

7 Nov 1927
5 Nov 1927
5 Dec 1927
16 Dec 1927
23 Feb 1927
30 Dec 1927
9 Jan 1928
11 Jan 1928

17 Jan 1928

11 Feb 1928

7 Mar 1928
18 Apr 1928



PONTYPRIDD URBAN DISTRICT COUNCIL

UDPP/C/36/229

UDPP/C/36/230

UDPP/C/36/232
UDPP/C/36/234
UDPP/C/36/235
UDPP/C/36/236
UDPP/C/36/237

UDPP/C/36/238
UDPP/C/36/239

UDPP/C/36/240

UDPP/C/36/242
UDPP/C/36/243
UDPP/C/36/245
UDPP/C/36/246

UDPP/C/36/247

UDPP/C/36/248
UDPP/C/36/249

UDPP/C/36/250
UDPP/C/36/251
UDPP/C/36/252
UDPP/C/36/253
UDPP/C/36/254

Vera Mary Julian; Ronald Fred. Deakin, Oakdale,
Hawthorn, Pontypridd

James Archibald Cannon; Mrs. Mary Harris: 9 Mervyn

St., Rhydfelen

Henry Walter Hockey, 71 Mound Rd., Pontypridd
Ivor John, 23 Danycoedcae Rd., Pontypridd

Dd. Thos. Jones, 41 Llanover Rd., Pontypridd
Dan. Thos. Mander, 135 Wood St., Pontypridd

Mrs. Julia Hatley; Godfrey Chas. Norton:Meadow St.,

Trefforest

Arthur L. Richards, 7 Mound Rd., Pontypridd
Arthur John Clement Walters, 125 Wood St.,
Pontypridd

Albert Frederick Price, 37 Oaklands Terrace,
Cilfynydd

Edwin Rd. Williams, 46 Bonvilston Rd., Pontypridd
Geo. Hen. Britten, 33 Sheppard St., Pontypridd
Hen. Rd. Jenkins, 17 Mackintosh Rd., Pontypridd
Mrs. Janet Belchambers , 36 Bonvilston Rd.,
Pontypridd

Herbert Reginald Jones, 15 Hinckley Terrace,
Merthyr Rd., Pontypridd (10 Mar. 1932) (Henry
Burgess)

Frank Avery, 64 The Parade, Pontypridd

Mrs Rhoda Marsh, 23 Llewellyn St., Hopkinstown,
including abstract of title of the Trustees of the
Tymawr Estate to property at Hopkinstown,
Pontypridd, 2?1942

Elwyn Eynon Thomas, 26 The Parade, Pontypridd
John Edward Thomas, 38 The Avenue, Pontypridd
Fred. Wm. Dagg, 11 Telelkebir Rd., Hopkinstown
Ivor A. Bennett, 29 Lanelay Terrace, Pwligwaun

Catherine Elizabeth Williams; 3 Lionel Terrace,
Rhydfelen, Margaret Ann Jones, Pontypridd
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14 Apr 1928

24 Apr 1928

1 May 1928
4 May 1928
14 May 1928
2 June 1928
7 Jun 1928

11 Jun 1928
11 Jun 1928

19 Jun 1928

5 Jul 1928

18 Jul 1928
1 Aug 1928
3 Oct 1928

3 Oct 1928

3 Oct 1928
5 Oct 1928

13 Oct 1928
13 Oct 1928
25 Oct 1928
6 Nov 1928

20 Nov 1928



PONTYPRIDD URBAN DISTRICT COUNCIL

UDPP/C/36/255
UDPP/C/36/257

UDPP/C/36/258
UDPP/C/36/259
UDPP/C/36/260

UDPP/C/36/261
UDPP/C/36/262

UDPP/C/36/263

UDPP/C/36/264

UDPP/C/36/265

UDPP/C/36/266

UDPP/C/36/272
UDPP/C/36/278

UDPP/C/36/897
UDPP/C/36/928

UDPP/C/36/934
UDPP/C/36/944

William McLeod, 48 West St., Pontypridd

Jenkin Evan Rees, Bryntirion, Merthyr Rd.,
Pontypridd

James Thomas Jones, 46 Llantwit Rd., Trefforest
Wm. Loudon, 1 Gwyn St., Trefforest

Conrad Murdock, Silas Bungalow, Gwenllian
Terrace, Llantwit Rd., Pontypridd

Frank Poultney, 18 Hinckleys Terrace, Pontypridd
Quintin Silas, 2 Gwenllian Terrace, Nantydall,
Trefforest

John Howell, 43 Cardiff Rd., Rhydyfelin [Rhydfelen]
John Gilbert Hill, 2 New Park Terrace, Trefforest

Benjamin Jones, Green Gables, Cardiff Rd.,
Hawthorn

William Henry Barnes, Twilight Cottage, Danylan Rd.,

and others to Mrs Pontypridd Elizabeth Ann Gooch

Ivor David Evans, 10 Laura St., Pontypridd

Clifford Jones and Elizabeth Gwynfa Jones, 11
Gellideg Rd., Maes-y-coed, Pontypridd

Reuben Holland, 38 King St., Trefforest

Alfred Andrew Smele, Bryn Egni, Danylan Rd.,
Pontypridd

George Morcom, 55 Berw Rd., Pontypridd
Edwin Thyer 17 Graig Avenue, Pontypridd
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29 Nov 1928
13 May 1929

9 Jul 1929

1 Aug 1929

27 Aug 1929

28 Aug 1929

22 Oct 1929

12 Dec 1929

14 Feb 1936

12 Aug 1939

27 Jan 1947
24 Sep 1947

30 Apr 1924
30 Jul 1924

10 Sep 1924
14 Oct 1924



UDPP/C/50/1

UDPP/C/50/2
UDPP/C/50/3
UDPP/C/50/4
UDPP/C/50/5
UDPP/C/50/6

UDPP/C/50/7

UDPP/C/50/8

UDPP/C/50/9

UDPP/C/50/10
UDPP/C/50/11
UDPP/C/50/12
UDPP/C/50/13
UDPP/C/50/14
UDPP/C/50/15
UDPP/C/50/16
UDPP/C/50/17
UDPP/C/50/18

UDPP/C/50/19
UDPP/C/50/20
UDPP/C/50/21

PONTYPRIDD URBAN DISTRICT COUNCIL

Byelaws

'Original Byelaws. General Department ... made by
the Pontypridd Local Board and the Council signed
and sealed by the Local Government Board'

Bye-laws

[1 booklet]

Tallow-melters
Slaughterhouses
Fat-melters or fat-extractor
Soap-boliers

Tanner
[5 booklets]

New streets and buildings
Hackney carriages
Leather-dresser
Fellmonger
Blood-boiler
Blood-drier
Bone-boiler
Size-maker
Tripe-boiler
Glue-maker
Gut-scraper

Footways and pavements and cleansing of earth
closets, privies and cesspools
Nuisances

Common lodging houses

Houses let in lodgings or occupied by members of
more than one family

[15 booklets]
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29 Oct 1874

17 Feb 1887
17 Feb 1887
17 Feb 1887
17 Feb 1887
17 Feb 1887

16 Jun 1887
16 Jun 1887
16 Jun 1887
16 Jun 1887
16 Jun 1887
16 Jun 1887
16 Jun 1887
16 Jun 1887
16 Jun 1887
16 Jun 1887
16 Jun 1887
16 Jun 1887

16 Jun 1887
16 Jun 1887
16 Jun 1887



UDPP/C/50/22

UDPP/C/50/23

UDPP/C/50/24

UDPP/C/50/25

UDPP/C/50/26

UDPP/C/50/27

UDPP/C/50/28

UDPP/C/50/29

UDPP/C/50/30

UDPP/C/50/31

UDPP/C/50/32

UDPP/C/50/33

UDPP/C/51/1

PONTYPRIDD URBAN DISTRICT COUNCIL

Charity Commission. Approval of byelaws
regarding care of the Coedpenmaen Recreation
Ground

[1 booklet]

Tramways Act, 1870, s.2
[1 booklet]

Houses let in lodgings or occupied by members of
more than one family and common lodging houses
[1 booklet]

Conduct of persons using sanitary conveniences
[1 booklet]

Nuisances
[1 booklet]

Prevention of danger from whirligigs and swings
and from the use of firearms in shooting ranges and
galleries

[1 booklet]

Tramway rules, regulations and byelaws
[1 booklet]

Closing orders in respect of furnishers and
ironmongers under the Shops Act 1904
[1 booklet]

Regulation of offensive trades
[1 booklet]

New streets and buildings
[1 booklet]

Byelaws under section 3 of the Public Libraries Act,
1901
[1 booklet]

New streets and buildings
[1 booklet]

Sealed orders

Urban District of Pontypridd (Limited Waiting) Order

© Glamorgan Record Office
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21 Oct 1887

1870

1888

1896

1896

1896

1905

1909

1911

1912

1932

1930

1965



PONTYPRIDD URBAN DISTRICT COUNCIL

UDPP/C/51/2 Urban District of Pontypridd (Prohibition of Waiting,
Loading and Unloading) Order, 1964 and
(Prohibition of Waiting, Restricted Loading and
Unloading) Order, 1965
[1 booklet]

UDPP/C/51/3 Pontypridd Urban (Road Improvement - Sardis
Road) Compulsory Purchase Order, 1966. Papers
for Public Enquiry
[1 booklet]

Defence Regulations

UDPP/C/53 Notice relating to billeting accommodation under
Defence Regulations

[1 paper]

Acts of Parliament

UDPP/C/55 Acts of Parliament mainly relating to Pontypridd
Urban Sanitary Authority, Pontypridd Urban District
Council and Taff Vale and Barry Railways 1850
[1 bdle.]

Taff Vale Railway

UDPP/C/57 Taff Vale Railway Bill, 1900. Correspondence, draft
agreement, petition in House of Lords; notice to

owners, lessees and occupiers
[1 file]

Tramways

UDPP/C/58 Plan of tramways. In Parliament, session 1902
[1 roll]

UDPP/C/59 Plan of tramways
[1 roll]

Water
UDPP/C/60 Pontypridd and Rhondda Joint Water Board

regarding Pontypridd UDC. Plan
[1 roll]

© Glamorgan Record Office
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1964, 1965

31 Aug 1966

n.d.

1873-1929

1900-1901

1901

1903

1913



PONTYPRIDD URBAN DISTRICT COUNCIL UDPP

UDPP/E/1/1-41

UDPP/E/2/1

UDPP/E/2/2

UDPP/E/3/1
UDPP/E/3/2-6

UDPP/E/4/1-9

UDPP/E/5/1-3

UDPP/E/6/1-4

Pontypridd Urban District Council. Education
Committee and Education Department

Pontypridd UDC acquired powers over elementary
education in 1903 as a ‘Part Il authority in the
Education Act 1902 and later over senior and
secondary education — excepting intermediate
education (selective secondary or ‘grammar’
schools). The Education Committee was replaced
by the District Education Sub-Committee of
Glamorgan County Council 1945-1946. Education
powers subsequently passed to the Pontypridd
Divisional Executive Committee of the county
council.

Committee records

Minutes books 1903-1945
[41 vols.]

Evening Technical Instruction Sub-committee 1900-1912
minutes book

[1 vol]

Summary register of attendances of members of 1904-1948

Education Committee meetings
[1 vol]

Clerk’s letterbooks

Letterbook missing

Letterbooks 1910-1944

[6 vols.]

Salaries and superannuation

Registers of teachers’ salaries 1903-1932
[9 vols.]
Summary register of teachers’ salaries 1905-1928
[3 vols.]
Registers of teachers’ superannuation 1925-1940
[4 vols.]

© Glamorgan Record Office



PONTYPRIDD URBAN DISTRICT COUNCIL

UDPP/E/7/1

UDPP/E/8/1

UDPP/E/8/2

UDPP/E/9/1-4

UDPP/E/10/1, 2

UDPP/E/11/1-16

UDPP/E/12/1

UDPP/E/12/2

UDPP/E/12/3

UDPP/E/13/1

UDPP/E/13/2

UDPP/E/14/1-3

Staff

Register of teachers’ absences
[1 vol]

Treasurer’s records

Register of analysis of expenditure on school
maintenance
[1 vol]

Expenditure out of loans
[1 vol]

Treasurer’'s education cash-books
[4 vols.]

Petty cash-books
[2 vols.]

Pay sheets (monthly payments to teachers,
caretakers and cleaners)
[16 files]

Register of cheques and vouchers

(labelled in vol. as ‘Finance Committee Minute
Book’)

[1 vol.]

Pontypridd UDC stationery contract
[1 vol]

Evening Continuation Schools cash-book
[1 vol. and 1 bdle of loose papers]

School Treasurer’s unidentified cash-book:
unidentified and Trefforest Roman Catholic School
[1 vol.]

School Treasurer’'s cash-book for Trefforest Roman
Catholic School
[1 vol.]

Evacuation of children. Registers of billeting
payments

(vols. 3, 4 and 5)

[3 vols.]

© Glamorgan Record Office

UDPP

1922-1927

1908

1908-1912

1906-1928

1903-1942

Dec 1937-Mar

1939

1914-1923

1915-1918

1903-1904

1903-1905

1903-1905

1940-1942



PONTYPRIDD URBAN DISTRICT COUNCIL UDPP

UDPP/E/14/4, 5 Rolls of persons received into the Pontypridd 1940
District [2 vols.]

© Glamorgan Record Office



UDPP/T/1/2
UDPP/T/1/3
UDPP/T/1/4
UDPP/T/1/5
UDPP/T/1/6
UDPP/T/1/7
UDPP/T/1/8
UDPP/T/1/9
UDPP/T/1/1

UDPP/T/1/10
UDPP/T/1/11
UDPP/T/1/12

UDPP/T/1/13
UDPP/T/1/14
UDPP/T/1/15
UDPP/T/1/16
UDPP/T/1/17

UDPP/T/1/18

UDPP/T/1/19

PONTYPRIDD URBAN DISTRICT COUNCIL

Treasurer's Department

Accession 3203 (UDPP/T/1/2-24; 4/3-5; 14/3-5; 15/3;
21/3; 55/1-7; 56; 57/1-3; 58-61; 62/1, 2; 63-65);
accession 1986/172 (UDPP/T/22-54; UDPP/T/1; 2/1,
2: 3/1-93; 4/1, 2; 5-7; 8/1-3; 9; 10; 11/1, 2; 12; 13;
14/1, 2; 15/1, 2; 16-20; 21/1, 2)

Pontypridd Urban Sanitary Authority and Pontypridd
Urban District Council

General accounts ledger
General accounts ledger
General accounts ledger
General accounts ledger
General accounts ledger
General accounts ledger
General accounts ledger
General accounts ledger
General accounts ledger

[9 vols.]

Assisted Housing Scheme ledger
Assisted Housing Scheme ledger

Assisted Housing Scheme ledger
[3 vols.]

Free Library accounts ledger
Free Library accounts ledger
Free Library accounts ledger
Free Library accounts ledger

Free Library accounts ledger
[5 vols.]

Electric lighting accounts ledger
[1 vol.]

Gas accounts ledger
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1874-1880
1880-1886
1886-1890
1890-1893
1893-1895
1894-1896
1896-1898
1898-1901
1905-1907

1921-1925
1925-1929
1930-1935

1896-1902
1902-1908
1908-1920
1920-1926
1927-1933

1904-1926

1891-1894



PONTYPRIDD URBAN DISTRICT COUNCIL

UDPP/T/1/20
UDPP/T/1/21
UDPP/T/1/22
UDPP/T/1/23

UDPP/T/1/24

UDPP/7/2/1

UDPP/T/2/2

UDPP/T/3/1-93

UDPP/T/3/1

UDPP/T/3/2

UDPP/T/3/3

UDPP/T/3/4

UDPP/T/3/5

UDPP/T/3/6-9

UDPP/T/3/10-12

UDPP/T/3/13-16

UDPP/T/3/17-20

UDPP/T/3/21-25

Gas accounts ledger
Gas accounts ledger
Gas accounts ledger

Gas accounts ledger
[5 vols.]

Tramways accounts ledger
[1 vol.]

General rate fund. expenditure cards
General rate fund. expenditure cards

[2 vols.]

General ledgers (subdivided into different accounts)

General ledger
General ledger
General ledger
[3 vols.]

General ledger. Electricity
[1 vol.]

General ledger. Transport
[1 vol.]

General ledgers
[4 vols.]

General ledgers
[4 vols.]

General ledgers
[4 vols.]

General ledgers
[4 vols.]

General ledgers
[4 vols.]
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1893-1899
1900-1905
1906-1933
1927-1933

1904-1925

1941-1942
1944-1945

1929-1931

1931-1933

1933-1935

1936-1945

1940-1947

1947-1948

1948-1949

1949-1950

1950-1951

1951-1952



PONTYPRIDD URBAN DISTRICT COUNCIL

UDPP/T/3/26-30

UDPP/T/3/31-34

UDPP/T/3/35-38

UDPP/T/3/39-43

UDPP/T/3/44-47

UDPP/T/3/48-51

UDPP/T/3/52-55

UDPP/T/3/56-59

UDPP/T/3/60-62

UDPP/T/3/63-65

UDPP/T/3/66-68

UDPP/T/3/69-71

UDPP/T/3/72-74

UDPP/T/3/75, 76

UDPP/T/3/77-79

UDPP/T/3/80-82

General ledgers
[5 vols.]

General ledgers
[4 vols.]

General ledgers
[4 vols.]

General ledgers
[5 vols.]

General ledgers
[4 vols.]

General ledgers
[4 vols.]

General ledgers
[4 vols.]

General ledgers
[4 vols.]

General ledgers
[3 vols.]

General ledgers
[3 vols.]

General ledgers
[3 vols.]

General ledgers
[3 vols.]

General ledgers
[3 vols.]

General ledgers
[2 vols.]

General ledgers
[3 vols.]

General ledgers
[3 vols.]
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1952-1953

1953-1954

1954-1955

1955-1956

1956-1957

1957-1958

1958-1959

1959-1960

1960-1961

1961-1962

1962-1963

1963-1964

1964-1965

1965-1966

1966-1967

1967-1968



UDPP/T/3/83-85

UDPP/T/3/86-88

UDPP/T/3/89, 90

UDPP/T/3/91-93

UDPP/T/4/1
UDPP/T/4/2

UDPP/T/4/3
UDPP/T/4/4
UDPP/T/4/5

UDPP/T/5

UDPP/T/6

UDPP/T/7

UDPP/T/8/1

UDPP/T/8/2

UDPP/T/8/3

UDPP/T/9

UDPP/T/10

UDPP/T/11/1
UDPP/T/11/2

PONTYPRIDD URBAN DISTRICT COUNCIL

General ledgers
[3 vols.]

General ledgers
[3 vols.]

General ledgers
[2 vols.]

General ledgers
[3 vols.]
Treasurer's account

Treasurer's account
[2 vols.]

Electric Light and Tramways account
Education Committee account

Assisted Housing Scheme account
[3 vols.]

Treasurer's loan account
[1 vol.]

Mortgage loan account
[1 vol.]

Treasurer's ledger

[1 vol.]

Nominal ledger. General account

Nominal ledger. Education account

Nominal ledger. Small Dwellings Acquisition Acts
[3 vols.]

Short term mortgages ledger
[1 vol.]

Miscellaneous accounts ledger
[1 vol.]

Electricity Department. Hire purchase ledger
Electricity Department. Hire purchase ledger
[2 vols.]
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1968-1969

1969-1970

1970-1971

1971-1972

1902-1903
1929-1943

1904-1907
1916-1930
1921-1936

1907-1911

1907-1923

1933-1939

1942-1945

1942-1945

1924-1947

1921-1926

1899-1904

1926-1932
1935-1938



UDPP/T/12

UDPP/T/13

UDPP/T/14/1

UDPP/T/14/2

UDPP/T/14/3

UDPP/T/14/4
UDPP/T/14/5

UDPP/T/15/1

UDPP/T/15/2

UDPP/T/15/3

UDPP/T/16

UDPP/T/17

UDPP/T/18

UDPP/T/19

UDPP/T/20/1

UDPP/T/20/2

UDPP/T/20/3
UDPP/T/20/4

PONTYPRIDD URBAN DISTRICT COUNCIL

Periodical payments ledger
[1 vol.]

British Restaurant account

[1 vol.]

General rate fund. Invoice book

Libraries account. Invoices book

Gas Light and Coke Company. Invoices book
Gas Department. Invoices book
Ynysangharad Park. Invoices book

[5 vols.]

Register of periodical payments due by the council
Register of periodical payments due by the council
Register of periodical payments due by the council
[3 vols.]

Register of periodical payments due to the council
[1 vol.]

Contracts register
[1 vol.]

Register of advances (Small Dwellings Acquisition
Acts)
1 vol.]

Register of employees
[1 vol.]

Salaries register
[1 vol.]

Salaries journal
Salaries journal
Salaries journal
[3 vols.]
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1920-1923

1942-1945

1933-1939

1928-1938

1883-1887

1900-1910
1928-1934

1907-1912

1907-1945

1918-1939

1907-1913

1906-1910

1952-1960

1938-1950

1908-1912

1916-1920

1920-1926
1922-1929



PONTYPRIDD URBAN DISTRICT COUNCIL

UDPP/T/21/1

UDPP/T/21/2, 3

UDPP/T/21/4

UDPP/T/21/5
UDPP/T/21/6
UDPP/T/21/7

UDPP/T/21/8

UDPP/T/21/9
UDPP/T/21/10
UDPP/T/21/11

UDPP/T/21/12
UDPP/T/21/13
UDPP/T/21/14

Rates books. Pontypridd, Llantrisant and Llanfabon

(part)

Llantrisant poor rates book
[formerly UDPP/T/1]
[1 vol.]

Pontypridd poor rates books
[formerly UDPP/T/2, 3]
[2 vols.]

Pontypridd with Llanfabon section poor rates
assessment

[formerly UDPP/T/4]

[1 vol.]

Pontypridd. Poor rates assessment missing
Pontypridd. Poor rates assessment missing

Pontypridd with Llanfabon section. Valuation missing
[3 vols.]

Rates books and valuations. Pontypridd

The following rates books and valuations were
received in disorder, many volumes were missing, and
some numbers may need amendment

Pontypridd. Supplementary valuation
[formerly UDPP/T/8]

[1 vol.]

Pontypridd. Pwllgwaun section. Valuation
Pontypridd. Town ward. Valuation
Pontypridd. Trallwn ward. Valuation
[formerly UDPP/T/9-11]

[3 vols.]

Pontypridd. Cilfynydd ward rates book
Pontypridd. Graig ward rates book
Pontypridd. Rhondda ward rates book
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May 1895

May 1895

May 1895

Dec 1895
Dec 1895
Dec 1895

Sep 1896

Oct 1904
Oct 1904
Oct 1904

Mar 1905
Mar 1905
Mar 1905



UDPP/T/21/15

UDPP/T/21/16
UDPP/T/21/17
UDPP/T/21/18
UDPP/T/21/19

UDPP/T/21/20

UDPP/T/22/1
UDPP/T/22/2

UDPP/T/23/1

UDPP/T/23/2

UDPP/T/24

UDPP/T/25

UDPP/T/26/1

UDPP/T/26/2

UDPP/T/27

PONTYPRIDD URBAN DISTRICT COUNCIL

Pontypridd. Town ward rates book

[formerly UDPP/T/12-15]

[4 vols.]

Pontypridd. Cilfynydd ward rates book
Pontypridd. Pwllgwaun section rates book
Pontypridd. Rhondda ward rates book

Pontypridd. Trefforest ward rates book
[formerly UDPP/T/16-19]
[4 vols.]

Pontypridd. Valuation

[formerly UDPP/T/20]

[1 vol.]

Pontypridd rates book, pp.1-160
Pontypridd rates book, pp.161-247
[2 vols.]

Pontypridd rates book, pp.1-163
Pontypridd rates book, pp.164-246
[2 vols.]

Pontypridd. Town and Rhondda wards rates book
[1 vol.]

Pontypridd. Trallwn and Cilfynydd wards
[1 vol.]

Pontypridd. Graig and Trefforest wards rates book
Pontypridd. Trallwn and Cilfynydd wards rates book
[2 vols.]

Pontypridd. Graig and Trefforest ward rates book
[1 vol.]
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Mar 1905

Apr 1905
Apr 1905
Apr 1905
Apr 1905

1908

Apr 1905
Apr 1905

Nov 1905

Nov 1905

May 1913

Nov 1914

May 1915

May 1915

Sep 1915



UDPP/T/28/1
UDPP/T/28/2

UDPP/T/29/1
UDPP/T/29/2
UDPP/T/29/3

UDPP/T/30/1
UDPP/T/30/2
UDPP/T/30/3

UDPP/T/31/1
UDPP/T/31/2

UDPP/T/32

UDPP/T/33

UDPP/T/34

UDPP/T/35/1

UDPP/T/35/2

UDPP/T/36/1
UDPP/T/36/2

UDPP/T/37

PONTYPRIDD URBAN DISTRICT COUNCIL

Pontypridd. Graig and Trefforest wards rates book
Pontypridd. Trallwn and Cilfynydd wards rates book
[2 vols.]

Pontypridd. Graig and Trefforest wards rates books
Pontypridd. Trallwn and Cilfynydd wards rates books
Pontypridd. Town and Rhondda wards rates books
[3 vols.]

Pontypridd. Graig and Trefforest wards rates book
Pontypridd. Trallwn and Cilfynydd wards rates book
Pontypridd. Town and Rhondda wards rates book
[3 vols.]

Pontypridd. Graig and Trefforest wards rates book
Pontypridd. Trallwn and Cilfynydd wards rates book
[2 vols.]

reference omitted

Pontypridd. Town and Rhondda wards
[1 vol.]

Pontypridd. Graig and Trefforest wards rates book
[1 vol.]

Pontypridd. Trallwn and Cilfynydd wards rates book
Pontypridd. Town and Rhondda wards rates book

[2 vols.]
Pontypridd. Trallwn and Cilfynydd wards rates book
Pontypridd. Town and Rhondda wards rates books

[2 vols.]

Pontypridd. Town and Rhondda wards rates books
[1 vol.]
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Mar 1916
Mar 1916

May 1916
May 1916
May 1916

Sep 1916
Sep 1916
Sep 1916

Mar 1917
Mar 1917

May 1917

Sep 1917

Sep 1917

Sep 1917

Mar 1918
Mar 1918

Sep 1918



UDPP/T/38/1
UDPP/T/38/2
UDPP/T/38/3

UDPP/T/39/1
UDPP/T/39/2
UDPP/T/39/3
UDPP/T/39/4
UDPP/T/39/5

UDPP/T/40/1
UDPP/T/40/2
UDPP/T/40/3
UDPP/T/40/4
UDPP/T/40/5

UDPP/T/41/1
UDPP/T/41/2

UDPP/T/42/1
UDPP/T/42/2
UDPP/T/42/3
UDPP/T/42/4
UDPP/T/42/5

PONTYPRIDD URBAN DISTRICT COUNCIL

Pontypridd.
Pontypridd.
Pontypridd.
[3 vols]

Pontypridd.
Pontypridd.
Pontypridd.
Pontypridd.
Pontypridd.
[5 vols.]

Pontypridd.
Pontypridd.
Pontypridd.
Pontypridd.
Pontypridd.
[5 vols.]

Pontypridd.
Pontypridd.

Graig and Trefforest wards rates book
Trallwn and Cilfynydd wards rates book

Town and Rhondda wards rates book

Cilfynydd ward rates booK
Graig ward rates book
Rhondda ward rates book
Town ward rates book

Trallwn ward rates book

Cilfynydd ward rates booK
Graig ward rates book
Rhondda ward rates book
Town ward rates book
Trallwn ward rates book

Graig ward rates books

Loose papers from rates book

[1vol., 1 bdle]

Pontypridd.
Pontypridd.
Pontypridd.
Pontypridd.
Pontypridd.

[5 vols.]

Cilfynydd ward rates book
Rhondda rates book
Town ward rates book
Trallwn ward rates book

Trefforest ward rates book
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Mar 1919
Mar 1919
Mar 1919

Apr 1919
Apr 1919
Apr 1919
Apr 1919
Apr 1919

Sepl919
Sep 1919
Sepl919
Sep 1919
Sep 1919

Sep 1923

Nov 1923 Nov
1923

Nov 1923

Nov 1923

Nov 1923



UDPP/T/43/1
UDPP/T/43/2
UDPP/T/43/3
UDPP/T/43/4
UDPP/T/43/5

UDPP/T/44/1
UDPP/T/44/2
UDPP/T/44/3
UDPP/T/44/4
UDPP/T/44/5

UDPP/T/45/1
UDPP/T/45/2
UDPP/T/45/3
UDPP/T/45/4
UDPP/T/45/5

UDPP/T/46/1
UDPP/T/46/2
UDPP/T/46/3
UDPP/T/46/4
UDPP/T/46/5
UDPP/T/46/6

PONTYPRIDD URBAN DISTRICT COUNCIL

Pontypridd.
Pontypridd.
Pontypridd.
Pontypridd.
Pontypridd.
[5 vols.]

Pontypridd.
Pontypridd.
Pontypridd.
Pontypridd.
Pontypridd.
[5 vols.]

[Pontypridd. Cilfynydd ward rates book missing]

Pontypridd.
Pontypridd.
Pontypridd.
Pontypridd.
[5 vols.]

Pontypridd.
Pontypridd.
Pontypridd.
Pontypridd.
Pontypridd.
Pontypridd.
[6 vols.]

Cilfynydd ward rates booK
Graig ward rates book
Rhondda ward rates book
Town ward rates book
Trallwn ward rates book

Cilfynydd ward rates book
Graig ward rates book
Rhondda ward rates book
Town ward rates book

Trallwn ward rates book

Graig ward rates book
Rhondda ward rates book
Town ward rates book

Trallwn ward rates book

Cilfynydd ward rates book
Graig ward rates book
Rhondda ward rates book
Town ward rates book
Trallwn ward rates book

Trefforest ward rates book
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Mar 1924
Mar 1924
Mar 1924
Mar 1924
Mar 1924

May 1924
May 1924
May 1924
May 1924
May 1924

Nov 1924
Nov 1924
Nov 1924
Nov 1924
Nov 1924

May 1925
May 1925
May 1925
May 1925
May 1925
May 1925



UDPP/T/47/1
UDPP/T/47/2
UDPP/T/47/3
UDPP/T/47/4
UDPP/T/47/5

UDPP/T/48/1
UDPP/T/48/2
UDPP/T/48/3
UDPP/T/48/4
UDPP/T/48/5
UDPP/T/48/6

UDPP/T/49

UDPP/T/50/1
UDPP/T/50/2
UDPP/T/50/3
UDPP/T/50/4
UDPP/T/50/5
UDPP/T/50/6
UDPP/T/50/7

UDPP/T/51/1

PONTYPRIDD URBAN DISTRICT COUNCIL

Pontypridd.
Pontypridd.
Pontypridd.
Pontypridd.
Pontypridd.
[5 vols.]

Pontypridd.
Pontypridd.
Pontypridd.
Pontypridd.
Pontypridd.
Pontypridd.
[5 vols.]

Pontypridd.
[1 vol.]

Pontypridd.
Pontypridd.
Pontypridd.
Pontypridd.
Pontypridd.
Pontypridd.
Pontypridd.
[7 vols.]

Pontypridd.

Cilfynydd ward rates book
Graig ward rates book
Rhondda ward rates book
Town ward rates book
Trallwn ward rates book

Cilfynydd ward rates book
Graig ward rates book
Rhondda ward rates book
Town ward rates book
Trallwn ward rates book
Trefforest ward rates book

Parish valuation book

Town ward rates book
Rhondda ward rates book

Graig ward rates book

Trefforest A ward rates book

Trefforest B ward rates book

MISSING?
Cilfynydd ward rates book

Town ward rates book
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Nov 1925
Nov 1925
Nov 1925
Nov 1925
Nov 1925

May 1926
May 1926
May 1926
May 1926
May 1926
May 1926

1929, annotated

to 1932

Sep 1930
Sep 1930
Sep 1930
Sep 1930
Sep 1930
Sep 1930
Sep 1930

Mar 1935



UDPP/T/51/2
UDPP/T/51/3
UDPP/T/51/4
UDPP/T/51/5
UDPP/T/51/6
UDPP/T/51/7
UDPP/T/51/8

UDPP/T/52/1

UDPP/T/52/2

UDPP/T/2/3
UDPP/T/2/4
UDPP/T/2/5
UDPP/T/2/6
UDPP/T/2/7
UDPP/T/2/8
UDPP/T/2/9

UDPP/T/2/10

UDPP/T/53/1
UDPP/T/53/2
UDPP/T/53/3
UDPP/T/53/4
UDPP/T/53/5
UDPP/T/53/6
UDPP/T/53/7
UDPP/T/53/8

PONTYPRIDD URBAN DISTRICT COUNCIL

Pontypridd. Rhondda ward rates book

Pontypridd. Graig ward r

ates book

Pontypridd. Trefforest A ward rates book

Pontypridd. Trefforest B ward rates book

Pontypridd. missing

Pontypridd. Cilfynydd ward (part) rates book

Pontypridd. Cilfynydd ward (part) rates book

[8 vols.]

Summary of rates
[1 vol.]

Summary of rates books
[1 vol.]

Summary of rates books.
Summary of rates books.
Summary of rates books.
Summary of rates books.
Summary of rates books.
Summary of rates books.

Summary of rates books.

[7 vols.]

Summary of rates books
[1 vol.]

Summary of rates book.
Summary of rates book.
Summary of rates book.
Summary of rates book.
Summary of rates book.
Summary of rates book.
Summary of rates book.

Summary of rates book.

[8 vols.]

Town ward

Rhondda ward
Pwllgwaun ward

Graig ward

Trefforest ward
Rhydfelen (Rhydyfelin)

Trallwn

Area A
Area B
Area C
Area D
Area E
Area F missing
Area G
Area H
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Mar 1935
Mar 1935
Mar 1935
Mar 1935
Mar 1935
Mar 1935
Mar 1935

Sep 1935

Sep 1939

Mar 1940
Mar 1940
Mar 1940
Mar 1940
Mar 1940
Mar 1940
Mar 1940

Sep 1940

Mar 1951
Mar 1951
Mar 1951
Mar 1951
Mar 1951

Mar 1951
Mar 1951



UDPP/T/54/3
UDPP/T/54/1
UDPP/T/54/4
UDPP/T/54/2

UDPP/T/55/1
UDPP/T/55/2
UDPP/T/55/3
UDPP/T/55/4
UDPP/T/55/5

UDPP/T/55/6
UDPP/T/55/7

UDPP/T/56

UDPP/T/57/1
UDPP/T/57/2

UDPP/T/57/3

UDPP/T/58/1

UDPP/T/59/1
UDPP/T/59/2

UDPP/T/59/3

PONTYPRIDD URBAN DISTRICT COUNCIL

Register of private street works
Register of private street works
Register of private street works

Register of private street works
[4 vols]

Financial statements
Financial statements
Financial statements
Financial statements

Financial statements
[5 vols.]

Financial statements. Education Department
Financial statements. Education Department

[2 vols.]

Treasurer's journal
[1 vol.]

Abattoir. Cattle register
Abattoir. Cattle register

[2 vols.]

Abattoir. Tolls journal and receipt and deposit book
[1 vol.]

Assisted Housing Schemes. Expenditure journal
[1 vol.]

Gas Department. Journal

Gas Department. Journal
[2 vols.]

Gas Department. Expenditure book
[1 vol.]
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1905-1923
1906-1909
1920-1953
1923-1954

1879-1883
1884-1889
1890-1898
1899-1902
1903

1931-1936
1937-1942

1891-1893

1931-1935
1937-1942

1936-1939

1921-1936

1893-1904
1904-1908

1910-1913



UDPP/T/59/4

UDPP/T/59/5

UDPP/T/59/6
UDPP/T/59/7

UDPP/T/60/1

UDPP/T/61/1

UDPP/T/62/1
UDPP/T/62/2

UDPP/T/63

UDPP/T/64

UDPP/T/65

UDPP/T/66/1

UDPP/T/66/2
UDPP/T/66/3

UDPP/T/70

PONTYPRIDD URBAN DISTRICT COUNCIL

Gas Department. Wages book
[1 vol.]

Gas Department. Cash book
Gas Department. Cash book
Gas Department. Cash book

[3 vols.]

Isolation Hospital. Matron's petty cash book
[1 vol.]

Tramways account. Chargeable accounts ledger
[1 vol.]

Rate Collection and deposit book. Pontypridd parish
Rate Collection and deposit book. Pontypridd parish

[2 vols.]

Overseers' balance sheets
[1 vol.]

Police Court summons book (rates)
[1 vol.]

Local Government Board orders

[1 vol.]

Bankers' orders

Bankers' orders

Bankers' orders

[3 vols.; poor condition]

Aggregate and transfer orders. Superannuation fund
including lists of staff of Rhiwfelin Isolation Hospital

April 1948-Feb 1949
[1 vol.]
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1887-1892

1891-1893

1893-1900
1900-1907

1932-1939

1929-1943

1874
1895-1918

1919-1924

1916-1925

1894-1898

1952-1953

1953-1954
1954-1956

1945-1967
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